Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety/Bureau of Police
	Preparer
	Fiona Kelman, Fiona.kelman@pittsburghpa.gov, 412-977-6315
	Standing Committee Representative
	Eric Baker, Eric.Baker@pittsburghpa.gov, or designee
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This legislation will authorize the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Von der haus Gill German Shepherds Inc. for the purchase of police canines at a total cost not to exceed $30,000 over three years.

Two vendors will be awarded contracts as a result of the RFP for this service. 

	Total Cost
	$30,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2025
11101.230000.53.53533.2025		$10,000.00

2026
11101.230000.53.53533.2026		$10,000.00

2027
11101.230000.53.53533.2027		$10,000.00

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED		$30,000.00


Additional Operational Costs
Staff time to support the initiative.

Impact on City Revenue
N/A


If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Von der haus Gill German Shepherds Inc. – met all requirements for scope of work

Other Respondents
Brawner Group K-9 Services, LLC

Selection Criteria
Firm’s qualifications, experience, and references
Qualifications of project team
Project approach and plan
Cost proposal
MWDBE/VOSB good faith effort

Selection Committee Representation
Public Safety, Bureau of Police
Public Safety, Bureau of Administration

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
N/A

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
2025-RFP-012
EDC – 5/7/2025
